
Claim Line

John Doe - UCI 12345678

Proc. Code - Date of 

Service - Provider (UPI)

Client's Eligibility is 

checked in Diamond to 

determine if client was 

eligible. Is client Eligible?

Is there a  

Provider

contract that 

matches client's  

LOB?

Yes

Claim is rejected 

(critical error)*
No

Claim denied 

due to PRVIN.
No

Is there a contract 

based on client's

Panel?

Yes

Default 

Contract

Standard 

Contract NoYes

Is LOB = MCD? Is LOB = MCD?

Medicaid Default

MCD Reimb. Svc.

Price Sched. = 0XX,

2XX or 1XX

Price Region = OH

Non-MCD Reimb. Svc.

None

Non-Medicaid Default

MCD Reimb. Svc.

Price Sched. = 0XX,

2XX or 1XX

Price Region = OH

Non-MCD Reimb. Svc.

Alt. Sched. = AXX or BXX

Price Region = OH

Yes No

MCD Reimb. Svc. - priced & 

Adjudicated

Non-MCD Reimb. Svc. - denied*

*If a board wants to pay the 

non-MCD Reimb. Svc. They will 

need to manually price and 

adjudicate the claim.

All claims priced, adjudicated 

and put on hold with an OOCTY 

hold reason*.

*Boards have the option of 

either denying the claim or 

making the claim payable.

Medicaid Standard

MCD Reimb. Svc.

Price Sched. = 0XX,

2XX or 1XX

Price Region = OH

Non-MCD Reimb. Svc.

Alt. Sched. = AXX or BXX

Price Region = OH

Non-Medicaid Standard

MCD Reimb. Svc.

Price Sched. = 0XX,

2XX or 1XX

Price Region = XXY

Non-MCD Reimb. Svc.

Alt. Sched. = AXX or BXX

Price Region = XXY

Yes No

Contracts and Pricing

*Claims submitted via EDI would reject as a critical 

error and would not make it into Diamond. Claims 

manually entered would deny as MBRIN.
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(P0)
Primary Price Schedule

0FP

(P2)
Primary Price Schedule

2FP

(P1)
Primary Price Schedule

1FP

90801 H0004 (grp) H0004 (ind)
90862 H0036 (grp)

H0004 (ind)
H0031

H0036 (ind)
H0040*
H2016*
S0201
S9484

(A0)
Alt. Price Schedule

AFP
n/a

(A1)
Alt. Price Schedule

BFP
H0030 99236 H0021 H0030
H0038 A023x H0022
H0040* A051x H0023
H0046 A056x H0047
H2016* A061x T1006
M143x A062x T1009
M144x A063x T1010
M153x A064x 90805
M154x A065x 90807
M155x A066x 90809
M162x A074x 99201
M181x A075x 99202
M191x A078x 99203
M220x A121x 99204
M224x A122x 99205
M225x H0009 99211
M226x H0012 99212
M227x H0017 99213
M228x H0018 99214
M229x H0019 99215
M312x
M314x
M411x
M412x
M413x
M414x

Procedure Codes and Affiliated Price Schedules

Mental Health Services AOD Services
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(P0)
Primary Price Schedule

0FP

H0001
H0003
H0005

(A0)
Alt. Price Schedule

AFP

*Until service is approved for reimbursement from Medicaid, use the Alt. Psched for entering rates.

H0006
H0007
H0014
H0015
H0016
H0020
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procedures.and.psched.rev08302011.xlsx



(P0) (P2) (P0) (P2)

Pri. Psched - 0FP Pri. Psched - 2FP Pri. Psched - 0FP Pri. Psched - 2FP

Panel - 25B Panel - 25B Panel - 25B Panel - 25B

Price Region - OH Price Region - OH Price Region - 25B Price Region - 25B

90801 H0004 (grp) 90801 H0004 (grp)

90862 H0036 (grp) 90862 H0036 (grp)

H0004 (ind) H0004 (ind)

H0031 H0031

H0036 (ind) H0036 (ind)

H0040* H0040*

H2016* H2016*

S0201 S0201

S9484 S9484

(A0) (A0)

Alt. Psched - AFP N/A Alt. Psched - AFP N/A

Panel - 25B Panel - 25B

Price Region - OH Price Region - 25B

H0030 H0030

H0038 H0038

H0040* H0040*

H0046 H0046

H2016* H2016*

M143x M143x

M144x M144x

M153x M153x

M154x M154x

M155x M155x

M162x M162x

M181x M181x

M191x M191x

M220x M220x

M224x M224x

M225x M225x

M226x M226x

M227x M227x

M228x M228x

M229x M229x

M312x M312x

M314x M314x

M411x M411x

M412x M412x

M413x M413x

M414x M414x

*Until service is approved for reimbursement from Medicaid, use the Alt. Psched for 

Non-Medicaid Eligible Client

Client and Provider Contract
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ODMH Services - Primary versus Alternate Price Schedule Usage

Medicaid Eligible Client
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ODMH.psched.rev08302011.xlsx



(P1) (P1)

Pri. Psched - 1FP Pri. Psched - 1FP

Panel - 25B Panel - 25B

Price Region - OH Price Region - 25B

H0004 (ind) H0004 (ind)

(A1) (A1)

Alt. Psched - BFP Alt. Psched - BFP

Panel - 25B Panel - 25B

Price Region - OH Price Region - 25B

99236 H0021 H0030 99236 H0021 H0030

A023x H0022 A023x H0022

A051x H0023 A051x H0023

A056x H0047 A056x H0047

A061x T1006 A061x T1006

A062x T1009 A062x T1009

A063x T1010 A063x T1010

A064x 90805 A064x 90805

A065x 90807 A065x 90807

A066x 90809 A066x 90809

A074x 99201 A074x 99201

A075x 99202 A075x 99202

A078x 99203 A078x 99203

A121x 99204 A121x 99204

A122x 99205 A122x 99205

H0009 99211 H0009 99211

H0012 99212 H0012 99212

H0017 99213 H0017 99213

H0018 99214 H0018 99214
H0019 99215 H0019 99215

H0016

H0020

Alt. Psched - AFP

Panel - 25B

Price Region - 25B

H0001

H0003

H0005

H0006

H0007

H0014

H0015

H0020

(A0)

Alt. Psched - AFP

Panel - 25B

Price Region - OH

(P0)

Pri. Psched - 0FP

Panel - 25B

Price Region - 25B

(A0)

H0005

H0006

H0007

H0014

H0015

H0016

(P0)

Pri. Psched - 0FP

Panel - 25B

Price Region - OH

H0001

H0003

N
o

n
-M

e
d

ic
a

id
 R

e
im

b
u

r
sa

b
le

 S
e
r
v

ic
e
s

ODADAS Services - Primary versus Alternate Price Schedule Usage

Medicaid Eligible Client
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Non-Medicaid Eligible Client

Client and Provider Contract

ODADAS.psched.rev08302011.xlsx



(P0) (P2) (P0) (P1)
Primary Psched - 0FP Primary Psched - 2FP Primary Psched - 0FP Primary Psched - 1FP

Panel - None Panel - None Panel - None Panel - None
Price Region - OH Price Region - OH Price Region - OH Price Region - OH

90801 H0004 (grp) H0001 H0004 (ind)
90862 H0036 (grp) H0003

H0004 (ind) H0005
H0031 H0006

H0036 (ind) H0007
H0040* H0014
H2016* H0015
S0201 H0016
S9484 H0020

Alt. Psched - None Alt. Psched - None Alt. Psched - None Alt. Psched - None

Any claims for non-
Medicaid reimbursable 

services will be denied in 
Diamond.

Any claims for non-
Medicaid reimbursable 

services will be denied in 
Diamond.

Any claims for non-
Medicaid reimbursable 

services will be denied in 
Diamond.

Any claims for non-
Medicaid reimbursable 

services will be denied in 
Diamond.

*Until service is approved for reimbursement from Medicaid, use the Alt. Psched for entering rates.
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Medicaid Eligible Client
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Medicaid Default Contracts
Provider + LOB

Mental Health Services AOD Services

mcd.def.contracts.rev08302011.xlsx



(P0) (P2) (P1)

Primary Psched - 0FP Primary Psched - 2FP Primary Psched - 1FP

Panel - None Panel - None Panel - None

Price Region - OH Price Region - OH Price Region - OH

90801 H0004 (grp) H0004 (ind)

90862 H0036 (grp)

H0004 (ind)

H0031

H0036 (ind)

H0040*

H2016*

S0201

S9484

(A0) (A1)

Alt. Psched - AFP Alt. Psched - BFP

Panel - None N/A Panel - None

Price Region - OH Price Region - OH

H0030 99236 H0021 H0030

H0038 A023x H0022

H0040* A051x H0023

H0046 A056x H0047

H2016* A061x T1006

M143x A062x T1009

M144x A063x T1010

M153x A064x 90805

M154x A065x 90807

M155x A066x 90809

M162x A074x 99201

M181x A075x 99202

M191x A078x 99203

M220x A121x 99204

M224x A122x 99205

M225x H0009 99211

M226x H0012 99212

M227x H0017 99213

M228x H0018 99214

M229x H0019 99215

M312x

M314x

M411x

M412x

M413x

M414x

*Until service is approved for reimbursement from Medicaid, use the Alt. Psched for entering rates.
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Non-Medicaid - Default Contracts

ALL CLAIMS FOR NON-MEDICAID ARE PLACED ON HOLD

Provider + LOB

Non-Medicaid Eligible Client

Mental Health Services AOD Services

(P0)

Primary Psched - 0FP

Panel - None

Price Region - OH

(A0)

Alt. Psched - AFP

Price Region - OH

H0001

H0003

H0005

H0006

H0007

H0014

H0015

H0016

H0020

Panel - None

non.def.contract.rev08302011.xlsx



(P0)

Primary Psched - 0FP

Panel - 25B

Price Region - OH

(P2)

Primary Psched - 2FP

Panel - 25B

Price Region - OH

(P1)

Primary Psched - 1FP

Panel - 25B

Price Region - OH

90801 H0004 (grp) H0004 (ind)

90862 H0036 (grp)

H0004 (ind)

H0031

H0036 (ind)

H0040*

H2016*

S0201
S9484

(A0)

Alt. Psched - AFP

Panel - 25B

Price Region - OH

n/a

(A1)

Alt. Psched - BFP

Panel - 25B

Price Region - OH

H0030 99236 H0021 H0030

H0038 A023x H0022

H0040* A051x H0023

H0046 A056x H0047

H2016* A061x T1006

M143x A062x T1009

M144x A063x T1010

M153x A064x 90805

M154x A065x 90807

M155x A066x 90809

M162x A074x 99201

M181x A075x 99202

M191x A078x 99203

M220x A121x 99204

M224x A122x 99205

M225x H0009 99211

M226x H0012 99212

M227x H0017 99213

M228x H0018 99214

M229x H0019 99215

M312x

M314x

M411x

M412x

M413x

M414x

H0006

H0007

H0014

*Until service is approved for reimbursement from Medicaid, use the Alt. Psched for entering rates.
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(P0)

Primary Psched - 0FP

Panel - 25B

Price Region - OH

(A0)

Alt. Psched - AFP

Panel - 25B

Price Region - OH

H0015

H0016
H0020

H0001

H0003

H0005

Medicaid Standard Contracts

Provider + LOB + Panel

Medicaid Eligible Cleint

Mental Health Services AOD Services

mcd.std.contracts.rev08302011.xlsx



(P0) (P2) (P1)

Primary Psched - 0FP Primary Psched - 2FP Primary Psched - 1FP

Panel - 25B Panel - 25B Panel - 25B

Price Region - 25B Price Region - 25B Price Region - 25B

90801 H0004 (grp) H0004 (ind)

90862 H0036 (grp)

H0004 (ind)

H0031

H0036 (ind)

H0040*

H2016*

S0201

S9484

(A0) (A1)

Alt. Psched - AFP Alt. Psched - BFP

Panel - 25B N/A Panel - 25B

Price Region - 25B Price Region - 25B

H0030 99236 H0021 H0030

H0038 A023x H0022

H0040* A051x H0023

H0046 A056x H0047

H2016* A061x T1006

M143x A062x T1009

M144x A063x T1010

M153x A064x 90805

M154x A065x 90807

M155x A066x 90809

M162x A074x 99201

M181x A075x 99202

M191x A078x 99203

M220x A121x 99204

M224x A122x 99205

M225x H0009 99211

M226x H0012 99212

M227x H0017 99213

M228x H0018 99214

M229x H0019 99215

M312x

M314x

M411x

M412x

M413x

M414x

Mental Health Services AOD Services

*Until service is approved for reimbursement from Medicaid, use the Alt. Psched for entering rates.
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Non-Medicaid - Standard Contracts

Provider + LOB + PANEL

Non-Medicaid Eligible Client

(P0)

Primary Psched - 0FP

Panel - 25B

Price Region - 25B

(A0)

Alt. Psched - AFP

Panel - 25B

Price Region - 25B

H0001

H0003

H0016

H0020

H0005

H0006

H0007

H0014

H0015

non.std.contract.rev090111.xlsx



(P0) (P2)

Primary Psched - 0FP Primary Psched - 2FP

Panel - 25B Panel - 25B

Price Region - 25B Price Region - 25B

90801 H0004 (grp)

90862 H0036 (grp)

H0004 (ind)

H0031

H0036 (ind)

H0040*

H2016*

S0201

S9484

(A0)

Alt. Psched - AFP

Panel - 25B N/A

Price Region - 25B

H0030

H0038

H0040*

H0046

H2016*

M143x

M144x

M153x

M154x

M155x

M162x

M181x

M191x

M220x

M224x

M225x

M226x

M227x

M228x

M229x

M312x

M314x

M411x

M412x

M413x

M414x
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*Until service is approved for reimbursement from Medicaid, use the Alt. Psched for 

entering rates.

Mental Health Services

MH Non-Medicaid - Standard Contracts

Provider + LOB + Panel

Non-Medicaid Eligible Client
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MH.non.std.contract.rev08302011.xlsx



(P1)

Primary Psched - 1FP

Panel - 25B

Price Region - 25B

H0004 (ind)

(A1)

Alternate Psched - BFP

Panel - 25B

Price Region - 25B

99236 H0021 H0030

A023x H0022

A051x H0023

A056x H0047

A061x T1006

A062x T1009

A063x T1010

A064x 90805

A065x 90807

A066x 90809

A074x 99201

A075x 99202

A078x 99203

A121x 99204

A122x 99205

H0009 99211

H0012 99212

H0017 99213

H0018 99214

H0019 99215

N
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n
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a
id

 R
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.

(P0)

Primary Psched - 0FP

Panel - 25B

Price Region - 25B

(A0)

Alternate Psched - AFP

Panel - 25B

H0003

H0005

H0001

Price Region - 25B

H0006

H0007

H0014

H0015

AOD Non-Medicaid - Standard Contracts

Provider + LOB + Panel

Non-Medicaid Eligible Client
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AOD Services

H0020

H0016

AOD.non.std.contract.rev08302011.xlsx




